
Form#P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAN..,.----::::-:-- __ 

Please Read
 
Application And
 CTION 

Notes, If Any,
 
Attached
 

This Is to certify that---Hf-'H-+NH-'-¥--+-H-<~H-+I-lM-~ 

has permission to ---+""'I'tftfwe-tTf-t~ATft1f>:f":hfJefl1~ 

AT ~:t1t1~tetttlh_~--------
o 

AUG - 8 2006 

Number: 061080 

PERMIT ISSUED 

il provided that the person or persons pting this permit shall comply with all 
of the provisions of the Statutes of ances of the City of Portland regulating 
the construction, maintenance and ctures, and of the application on file in 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 

Fire Dept. _ 

Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other --=--_~-------
Department Name 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD
 



CBL:City of Portland, Malne - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

FIRE DEPT: 

Permit Fee: 

$2,585.00 

Permit Typ : 

Change of Use - Commercial 

BOUNTY DEVELOPMENT LLC 

Phone: 

Proposed Use: 

Commercial Change of Use office I 
dental manufacturing wi fitup 

Owner Name: 

Contractor Name: 

Payton Construction 

PEDESTRIAN ACT( ITIES DISTRICT (P.A. 

Proposed Project Description: 

Change of Use officel dental manufacturing wi fitup 

Business Name: 

Past Use: 

Commercial 

LesseeIBuyer's Name 

190 RIVERSIDE ST 

Location of Construction: 

1--------------L..--------------1 c.se.1? ' Cov,At~' .'-\,~ 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Permit Taken By: 

dmartin 

Date Applied For: 

07/21/2006 
Zoning Approval 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

Hirc Preservation 

~ot in District or Landmark 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

[J Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

o Subdivision 

CI Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

o Interpretation 

D Does Not Require Review 

[J Requires Review 

D Approved 

D Approved w/Conditions 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE DATE PHONE 



I 

City of Portland, Maine- Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

06-1080 

Date Applied For: 

07/21/2006 

CBL: 

267 A005001 

Location of Construction: 

190 RIVERSIDE ST 

Owner Name: 

BOUNTY DEVELOPMENT LLC 

Owner Address: 

ONE CANAL PLAZA 5TH FLOOR 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Payton Construction 

Contractor Address: 

56 Industrial Park Road Saco 

Phone 

(207) 286-8500 

LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Change of Use - Commercial 

Proposed Use: 

Commercial Change of Use office / dental manufacturing w/ fitup 

Proposed Project Description: 

Change of Use office/ dental manufacturing w/ fitup 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 07/26/2006 

Note: B-4 allows light manufactoring up to 25,000 sq ft - this is 6532 sq ft - ok Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

2) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage. 

Dept: Building 

Note: 

Status: Approved Reviewer: Mike Nugent Approval Date: 08/0212006 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Approval Date: 0712712007 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Reviewer: Cptn Greg Cass Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: Fire 

Note: 

I 1) The detection and suppression systems will require a certification letter 

I 2) All construction shall comply with NFPA 101 
I 

Comments:
 

81212006-mjn: Waiting for Site reveiw Exemption. Sarah advised OK today!!!!
 



Property Search Detailed Results	 Page 1 of2 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press-v ~D2 0 (Jf 

theNew Search button atthebottom of the screen to submit a new query. <L...... I r ~ 

Current Owner Information	 r~l?,;J, -Z~~'IJ 
AAj( ~~ 20f2 ~ ~~ ' ­

L\D V'-/(	 \v\~._ '~:d'".r-/~7Parce1 ID 267 A005001 

fAA' .e:t. Location 190 RIVERSIDE ST / »> -\-/~v---'\ \ 
V·' ~ Land U.. OFFICE & BUSINESS SERVICE ".~~!?) 

0 0 ~er ...........- ••a	 / /' /; \
67	 ItJ vw.. ~	 BOUNTY DEVELOPMENT LLC
 
ONE CANAL PLAZA 5TH FLOOR
 

\	 PORTLAND ME 04101 rD..., 1,';'_1_	 ~ 

J1f 

15178/254 

Leqal.	 267-A-5 . 
RIVERSIDE ST 188-214 ~"~ 
190418 SF .-t::-­

Current Assessed Valuation For Fiscal Year 2006 
Lane!	 Bui1c11ng Tota1 

$857,540	 $2,037,830 $2,895,370 

~;)W?A}' 
Estimated Assessed Valuation For Fiscal Year 2007* ... J 

Land	 Bui1c11ng '1'ota1 
$1,052,200 $2,514,100 $3,566,300 S0z rf~d'1 

• Value subject to c~ge based u~ revie':l' of prop~rtr status as of 4/1106. ):A~. 
The taxrate WIll be determined by CIty Council In May 2006. r . - 11~ 

Building Information 0 te 
B1dg * Year Bui1t * Unita B1dg Sq. Pt. Identica1 Units ~".-

2 1988 1 0 1 r' \~, 

Tota1 Acrea Tota1 Bui1c11nga	 Sq. Pt. Structure Type Bui1c11ng Name 
4.371	 27488 RETAIL - MULTI OCCUPANCY 

Exterior/Interior Information 
section Leve1a Size Uae 

1 01/01 13449 OFFI CE Bur LDI NG
 
1 01/01 4484 WAREHOUSE
 

Height Wal.1a	 Heating Ale 
18 BRICK/STONE	 HOT AIR CENTRAL 
18 METAL-LIGHT	 HOT AIR NONE 

NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 
NONE NONE 

Building Other Features 
Line Structure	 Type Identica1 Unita 

1 OVERHEAD DOOR - WO/MT 7
 
1 SPRINKLER - WET
 1
 
1 CANOPY - ROOF/SLAB 1
 

http://www.portlanqassessors.com/searchdetailcom.asp?Acct=267 A005001&Card=2 6/14/2006 
e. \'~........~. .....'\'
 



Page 1 of 1
 

6/14/2006
 

: ' f \- ~:" 



SHEEr" 316-C 
Ie 

Z.Z,3TO 
N~ 267n 

s '.-51'£ 

i
I 

•""It 

'~1 
,..."® ~ , 

•..... 

~ \ 

o~. \ 

....'" v>.. ® \
"0 

\ 
\ ..,.
 

......
 
o '" 

..
)

).!.~~
L..... 

:;l­
gO! 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
ASSESSORS PLAN 

..__-8 SCALE '-.50' t~ 

..~._;. A'~ -~...~ ... oN t ..~=-=,~~~~.;t..'\:'''J';;.''~..","~.''i=H¥.$!'';;.~.~'..li.''*':f'''... ;~,.,~."",,:,~,~,:,·1l ·~: .J,.':!-·:~~· 



12/11/2006 10:43 FAX 207 774 1492 BH MILLIKEN 141001 

December II, 2006 

City ofPortland 

Attn: Mike Collins 
; 

Re: H&O Eliason - J90 Riverside St. - Permit #2006-4753 
I 
! 

We have installed the Fire Alarm per NFPA 72 and Boulos tested the installation. 
! 

If you have any questions, please calL 

Thank you, 
-

~~
 
Brian Milliken 

i 

:
I 

i
; 

B ......... Milliken Incorponbld 175 Anderson Street Portland, MtJine 04101 f07-B79-1877 Fax 207-774--1492 bhrnObhmilHken.com
 

C:\PtogJ'am File:s\Microsoft Oft'icc\8HMFIl...SS\20Q6\Port!and, Cityot\Eliason.doc. Page! 1of I 
DEC. 11 '06 (TUE) 11; 11 COMMUNI CAT ION *0; 41 PAGE. 1 



FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
 
RECORD OF COMPLETION
 

Name of protected property: Bounty DeveloDement (Boulos PropertY Management) 
Address: 190 Riverside Street Buildina "B" Portland. ME 04103 
Representative of protected property (name/phone): Boulos Property ManaQement (Michelle Donovan) 
Authority having jurisdiction: Portland Fire Department 
Address/telephone number: Portland (207) 874-8489 

Organization name /phone Representative name /phone 

Installer Boulos Security Systems, LLC. Todd Stevens 
Supplier Boulos Security SYstems (207) 828-0022 
Service organization Boulos Security Systems LLC. (207) 828-0022 
Location of record (as-built) drawings: Utility Room Above FirePanel 
Location of operation and maintenance manuals: 190 Riverside Street Portland, ME 04103 
Location oftest reports: 190 Riverside Street Portland, ME 04103 
A contract for test and inspection in accordance with NFPA standardts) 
Contract Nots): 10076 Effective date: 26 MAY2006 Expiration date: 26 MAY 2011 

System Software 
(a) Operating system (executive) software revision levelis): --,D~M!!..!..!-P--,X~R~2~5~0~0..!..F _ 
(b)She~pecificsoftwarerev~~ndate: ~S~e~p~t~-2~0=0~6~~ ~ _ 
(c) Revision completed by: _ 

(name) (firm) 

1. Type(s) of System or Service 

__NFPA 72, Chapter 6 - Local 
If alarm is transmitted to locatioms) off premises, list where received: ~ _ 

LNFPA 72, Chapter 8 - Remote Station 
Telephone numbers of the organization receiving alarm: 
Alarm: Rapid Response (Boulos Security) (800) 932-3822 
Supervisory: Rapid Response (Boulos Security) (800) 932-3822 
Trouble: Kapid Response (Boulos Security) (800) 932-3822 
If alarms are retransmitted to public fire service communications centers or others, indicate location and telephone 
numbers of the organization receiving alarm: _ 

__NFPA 72, Chapter 8 - Proprietary 
Telephone numbers of the organization receiving alarm:
 
Alarm: _
 

Supervisory: _
 
Trouble: _
 

If alarms are retransmitted to public fire service communications centers or others, indicate location and telephone
 
numbers of the organization receiving alarm: _
 

__NFPA 72, Chapter 8 ­ Central Station 
Prime contractor: 

Central station location: ~ ~ 

_ 

_ 

(NFPA 72, 1 of 4) 



Means of transmission of signals from the protected premises to the central station: 

___ McCulloh Multiplex One-way radio 

___ Digital alarm communicator Two-way radio Others 

Means of transmission of alarms to the public fire service communications center: 
(a) _ 

(b) _ 

System location: _ 

__NFPA 72, Chapter 9 - AuxilIary 

Indicate type of connection: Local energy Shunt Parallel telephone 

Location of telephone number for receipt of signals: _ 

2. Record of System Installation 

(Fill out after installation is complete and wiring is checked for opens, shorts, ground faults, and improper branching,
 
but prior to conducting operational acceptance tests.)
 
This system has been installed in accordance with the NFPA standards as shown below, was inspected by
 
______________________ on , includes the devices shown
 

in 5 and 6, and has been in service since
 

__NFPA 72, Chapters 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 (circle all that apply)
 

__ NFPA 70, National Electrical Code, Article 760
 

__ Manufacturer's instructions
 

__ Other (specify): _
 

Signed: _ Date: _
 

Organization: _
 

3. Record of System Operation 

Documentation in accordance with Inspection Testing Form, Figure 10.6.2.3, is attached 
All operational features and functions of this system were tested by date _ 
and found to be operating properly in accordance with the requirements of: 

__ NFPA 72, Chapters 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 (circle all that apply) 

__ NFPA 70, National Electrical Code, Article 760 

__ Manufacturer's instructions 

__ Other (specify): _ 

Signed: _ Date: _ 

Organization: _ 

4. Signaling Line Circuits 

Quantity and class of signaling line circuits connected to system (see NFPA 72, Table 6.6.1):
 

Quantity: 2 Style: 6a Class: _._4 _
 

(NFPA 72, 2 of 4) 



7. Annunciator(s)
 
Number: 1 Type: _9_3_o_F_c _ Location: Integrated FACP in Utility Room
 

8. Alarm Notification Appliances and Circuits 

NFPA 72, Chapter 6 - Emergency Voice/Alarm Service
 
Quantity of voice/alarm channels: Single: _ Multiple:
 
Quantity of speakers installed: Quantity of speaker zones: _
 
Quantity of telephones or telephone jacks included in system: _
 

Quantity and the class of notification appliance circuits connected to system (see NFPA 72, Table 6.7):
 

Quantity: Style: Class: _
 

Types and quantities of notification appliances installed:
 

(a) Bells	 With Visible _ 

(b) Speakers	 With Visible _----:;;;;~--------
(c) Horns 3	 WithVisible_....;;;-3=- _ 
(d) Chimes WithVisible	 _ 

(e) Other: With Visible -".,.- _ 

(D ~sibleapplianceswUhoutaudible:----3--~~-------------- _ 

9. System Power Supplies 
(a) Fire Alarm Control Panel: Nominal voltage: _1--:-7-=•....;;;8~V--=D=_C_=___ _ Current rating: 2.25Amps 

Overcurrent protection: Type: InteQrated Fused Current rating: 5.0 Amps
 
Location: Built in FACP
 

(b)	 Secondary (standby): 
Storage battery: 2x12VDC Amp-hour rating: --'1c.::2=-'-.~0....:.A....:.h=__'______ _ 

Calculated capacity to drive system, in hours: -'2=--'4__--:-::-:--=-- _ 

Engine-driven generator dedicated to fire alarm system:-.:N:....:..:../:....A.:....- _ 

Location of fuel storage:	 ~~----_____:_-----_:_:_=-"=_:::__------

(c) Emergency system used as backup to primary power supply: Oed. storage batteries to NFPA72 4-4.1.5.1 
Emergency system described in NFPA 70, Article 700: --=--Pc.::L=F....:.A~C~la::..::s::..:s~2=___ _ 

10. Comments 
Frequency of routine tests and inspections, if other than in accordance with the referenced NFPA standardts): 

System deviations from the referenced NFPA standardis) are: .	 _ 

(signed) for installation contractor/supplier 

(signed) for alarm service company (title)	 (date) 

(signed) for central station	 (title) (date) 

Upon completion of the system(s) satisfactory testes) witnessed (ifrequired by the authority having jurisdiction): 

(signed) representative of the authority having jurisdiction (title)	 (date) 

(NFPA 72,40(4) 



5. Alarm-Initiating Devices and Circuits 

Quantity and class of initiating device circuits (see NFPA 72, Table 6.5):
 
Quantity: 6 Style: 0 Class:---=Se..- . _
 

MANUAL 
(a) Manual stations Noncoded 8 Transmitters____ Coded _ Addressable _ 
(b) Combination manual fire alarm and guard's tour coded stations ..:..n.:..;:o""n'-=-=e'-- _ 

AUTOMATIC 
Coverage: Complete Partial ----,,.,, _ 

Selective Nonrequired ---=,,'--- _ 

(a) Smoke detectors 1 Ion Photo.f.. Addressable.f.. 
(b) Duct detectors 0 Ion Photo~ Addressable~ 
(c) Heat detectors 0 FT I RR FTIRR.. RC Addressable ~ 
(d) Sprinkler waterflow indicators: Transmittersl---- Noncoded i Coded Addressable~ 
(e) The alarm verification feature is disabled __,, 0 ernabled , changed from seconds to seconds.__ orr e
CD Other (list): _ 

6. Supervisory Signal-Initiating Devices and Circuits (use blanks to indicate quantity of devices) 

GUARD'S TOUR 
(a)__Coded stations 
(b)__Noncoded stations 
(c)__Compulsory guard's tour system comprised of transmitter stations and intermediate stations 
Note: Combination devices are recorded under 5(b), Manual, and 6(a), Guard's Tour. 

SPRINKLER SYSTEM 
Check if provided 
(a)LValve supervisory switches 
(b)__Building temperature points 
(c)__Site water temperature points 
(d)__Site water supply level points 

Electric fire pump: 
(e)__Fire pump power 
(f) __ Fire pump running 
(g)__Phase reversal 

Engine-driven fire pump: 
(h)__Selector in auto position 
(i) __Engine or control panel trouble 
(j) __Fire pump running 

ENGINE-DRIVEN GENERATOR: 
(a)__Selector in auto position 
(b)__Control panel trouble 
(c)__Transfer switches 
(d)__Engine running 
Other supervisory functionts) (specify): _ 

(NFPA 72, 3 of 4) 



FROM : SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC PTLD FAX NO. NDv. 29 2006 04:25PM P2 
~. L!~;; 'U!J_ 

Sprinkler Systems, Inc. 
184 Read Street
 

Portland, ME 04103
 
Pb. (207) 775-1521 Fax (,207) 879-1387
 

Fire Protection PrOf~8SlJJtuJla Since 1.973 

November 29.2006 

Portland FireDepartment 
380Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04101 

-,,-",-=~~~~ s~~,-,--,----,,~-,,-. -"-~~'....:....:' _= _ p _ ~. _ .. __ _~II' .,_ •••••• ' 

Re: akO Eliason-National Dentex 
190 Riverside Street 
Portland, ME 

De3r Capt Cass, 

This letteris to certifY tbatthe sprinkler system in the renoVBtion area of the 
aforementioned location is activeand is designed and installedin accordance withNFPA 
#13 and all otherstate and local codes. . 

lfthere are any questions or concems please do not hesitate to call. 

Very truly yours, 
Sprinkler SY*:mS, Inc. 

~-
Scott E.Garland, SET,~~S 

Project Manager 



FROM : SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC PTLD FAX NO. Nov. 29 2006 04:24PM P1 
v' 

Sprinkler Systems, nHe.. 
P.o. Box 1285 

Lewiston, Maine 04243-.1285
 
Ph. (207) 782-0104 Fax (207) 783-4865
 

Fire Protection Profe»...ionot« Since 1973 

*: Portland D[flce *
 
Phone (207) 775-1521. Fax (207) 879-1387
 

Fax Transmission 

'2­Number of pages, including cover sheet: 

0.-"14 c»o ( - ~4-l c» 

To: 

Fax#: 

From: 

Date: 

Subject: 
~ ; 0 Cl-\~~ ON __ ~.P~~.o,- j)\3~ 

) 7 



Location/Address of Construction: 190 
Square Footage of LotTotal Square Footage of Proposed Structure 

i, ;l-lS c.y 
Telephone:Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: 13044~ ~~~ L4.c... 

Chart# Block# Lot# ON,-c.ANAt p.....~ STa., Ft....... 
PQl4.rLANJ, M& 0'1101 

Applicant name, address & telephone: 

~ -4 'f J"t)N f"\.44A.1C,. C-o"-fJ 

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) 

ELiA-s()~ D~"'L ~.4b 
S-~ z:.,...J~~ 1'A46(. f'U"- ~ "-4tJ 

Sa4c.o, '" e a..,c";l 

Cost Of
 
Work: $ ;l 'of'1 /0 ,
 

--/
Fee: $ \). ~~,) 

C of 0 Fee: $ '15 

Project description: llc.No~~ e.~~ oAA~ s.,~c. .. Oe.NT~ M4N-+..e...-.-......, INTO 

~o.....t-"'J - I~ c,,1~, ~ fA4~. ~~ c.a....'-s. IWC,W4=t........." ""; P4t~,
 
/'Jc,-- We....1f- b~~\ <I- Cj"'-l"......... ~~ &'-&c..M.4.e....t. ,.....,,&.-.. ..... t "" t&'~Lc...J
 

Contractor's name, address & telephone: pA'1"eN MA-tAlc CotV' 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: OAVIO PIt.\Ncl4l.c... 
Mailing address: Phone: z.o"') - 2t' -'Soo------------_...._ ­Sf. r~""'nw.l 1444-=.. ILwH;I DEPT. OF DUiLDiN:'''. IfV.':;Frii/ON 

CITY OF POP. rU\ND, 1,/iESAc.o I ~E. o'-foi~ ~-------_..__.__ .... -.­

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Commercial ApI licat on 9b~c~,t. 2C06 
Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning al d Deve1~J~ay 
request addi~al information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information i"ft nO' ~- 1; .~ ... 

www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 CityHin"-01-cal1874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have 
been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to allapplicable laws of this jurisdiction. 
In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the 
authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit 

Signature of applicant: ~ a. Pee Q. IL-D_a_t_e:_7Lz,_,__ _h_O_' 
DEPT. OF E-1 1 fit r· .~ 'r: 1,\J("~);:-'·'T/CI·71 

• ,~j - L· '~'....3 < r ~_.l.' o.- ...,J J .. 1 

. CITY OF PCf~: ;-,:~l,r[):_'!E I 
2 _'fhi] not'a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. D._0JU! 

L 1 ""l ~1J[ 

fiEC-{iV"tD J ~\\D 

http:M4N-+..e


PORTLAND FIRE DEPARTMENT
 

BUILDING PERMIT CHECKLIST
 

The following information shall be provided to the Portland Fire 
Department for plan review. 

1. Name, address, and telephone number of applicant 

2. Name, address, and telephone number of architect 

3. Proposed use of structure [NFPA and IBC classification] 
--- - .__._-	 "- -. -- -­

4. Square footage of proposed structure [Total and per story] 

5. Existing and proposed fire protection of structure 

6. Separate plans shall be submitted for 

a. Suppression system 

b. Detection system [A separate permit is required] 

7. A separate Life Safety Plan shall be submitted to include the 

following . 

a. Fire resistance ratings of all means of egress 

b. Travel distance from most remote point to exit discharge 

c. Location of any required fire extinguishers 

d. Location of emergency lighting 

e. Location of exit signs 

f. NFPA	 101 code summary 

Contact:	 Capt. Greg Cass 

Fire Prevention Officer 1-207-874-8405 

O:\INSP\Offic e Assistant'Bu ilding penni! fire checklist.doc 6/5/2006 



r 
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CITYOF PORTLAND 
HUILDING CODECERTFICATE 

389 CongressSt., Room 315 
Portland, Maine 04 101 

i . 

I 
I'· 

TO: . Inspector of Buildings City of Portland,' Maine 
Department of Planning & Urban Development 
Division of Housing & Community Service 

FROM: 

RE: Certificate ofDesign 

DATE: 7!20/ov:; 

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on: 

H i 0 e~l ~SC»J PENTAL. L.Af!:>O~A'OIQ.Y 

,Have bee.n·esi ed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect / 

! 

: 
, 

; 

~ 
I 

. '--­

Engineer ~~e 2003 International Building Code and localamendments. 
, r ~':Jej.".- ~A· '. 

. ~~~~"i::~!-; ~~. '--­ " 
~ Z;,·~~' . ~~ o­

~ (iJ·:~f\KJ. .~ 
:: f)~~ES . :: ' 

. I ::::: i ::: 
; 

: 
~ 

: 

~ v: 1860 S~ , . ~ 

~ ", . ., ~ 
~ .a:..~ ...~~ ~ . 
~.~~~~~#.'AsperM~ 

Title: ~_~t.---_---HieSItJeNlll1ltc11tt«.r
• 

Firm:· ~SlL>~iittCH I1"R.~ ILL 
, S'Vlli! 3 ' 

$50,000.00 or more in 'new construction, repair 
expansion, addition, ormodification for 
Building or Structures, shall be prepared by a 

Address: :;.GI CIS- '!Cof"ln! I 
rAtA1tv~· hiE ~¥//)S 

, registereddesign Professional. 

. 
. 

Signature: ---I-~~---J~---------

389CongressStreet • Portland, 'Maine 04101 • (207)874-8703 • FACS~E.(~07) 874-8716 • 'ITY (207) 874-8936 



'-- , FROMDESIGNER:
 

DATE: .
 

flit) et"l#fJ()1f/ ~' tA!J()ft//1l)!<y" f)~e)( ~8.rJob Name: 
~/I/~SIt7~ sr: ~lAfVO, 1'11&Address of Construction: ~-_-.....,--------_~------ __ 

2003 International Building Code 
Construction project was designed according to the building codecriteria listed below: 

Building CodeandYear p.~4 JS' Use Group Classification(s) 8tA.!/A/tSS 

Typeof Construction 38 :rNTe~l~ ~e.NO'JATLON~ 
Will theStructurehave aFire suppression system in Accordancewith Section 903.3.1of the 2003 IRe . fes 
Is the Structuremixed use? t-Lo if yes, separatedor non separated(seeSection302.3)~ 
Supervisory alarmsystem? Yes GeotechnicaVSoils report required?( SeeSection 1802.2) ~/A-

STRUCTURAL DESWN CALCULA..T10NS .Uv.loadreduo.tion 
(160~.f.1, '180r.91' f60T.10)

Submitted for all structural members 
(106.1,108.1,1)' Roo{liveloads(180S,1.2,1007.11) 

DESIGN LOADS ON CONSTRUCTIONDOCUMENTS,,---Roof Sl'\OW loads (7603.7.3,1'f}()J) 

(1803) Grouna SJ1d.v load; 1'" (1a:lJ2) 

Uniformly dIstributed floorItva loads (7603,11, 180l') It'Fb> .IQ,psf, flat-roofsrow load, PI 

FloorArea Use LoadsShown (1608.3J. 
If~ >_ 1{)p«, snowexposurefadOr, 0, 

(Tabl. 'S08,3, 1) , 

If Pi > 10psf, snow load Importance ' 
faCtorr, I, (Tabl, 18f)4.~) , 

Roof ~factorl O.t(Tapl.180S,3.,2)E~ISTlNG:r ' 

-:-­ -+­ ........... --..;..,_ 

Sloped roofsnowload, 1", (18~,4)STte.VC.:rv~;:,0 ~e.MA( Belamro design category (18,~8,S) 

. 140 5jDN(f.- WInd loads(1803, 1.~, 1S09) Saito ,,'smlo-fcroe-real,tfng ayetem
'(Ti.bl. 1S 17', 8.2) 

Deslgnoptlon Lltttlzed (16)3.1. 1, 1OCB.6)
;:,i~NT ~~ Responsemodltloa~on oo.t1Iolent; R, ,

S~lo wind speed (1809.3) ______ anddetlection amplHloat/on factor, Od 
, -----­ (Pable 1~17. B.2), . 
~ ~ ~fIWG1\JIe.e Slilldlng ~t~o[y and wind Importance

factor,lw (Table 1604.6, 1E03.5) ~alyslsp(OCedure(18'Y8,8, 16175) 

1'1\001 p. ... , WInd exposuracatego~(16'09,4') , Design baseshear (1617.4, 1611.6. t) 

Intem~1 pressure oo,fflolent (ASOe 1)lCATLON~· Flood loads (iSOS. t..8;' 1612) " 
Component and oladdlriq pressures 

(18.0.8.1, fs 18pg,,~.2,2) Floodh~rd area (1612.3) 

Mainforce wind pressures rrocn.1. 1, ElevatIon of structure 
1609.8.2, t) 

Other loads 
Earthquakedulgn data (180~,'1,5, 1614· 1623) Concentrated loads (1007.4) 

D~lgn optor. utlH~ (181'4.1) Part/~ot1 bads (16175) 

Sel.mlo use group("Category'') Impact loads (t807.8)
(Table 1B:45j 1616.2) 

Mlsc.loads(~, 1807.8, 1607,8:1,
Spectral responseoosffl6lents/ 80S &. 1807,7, 150'7.12, 180'!.13,' 153.0,

SOt(1615,1) , 1.811,2404) , 
.. 

, S~e class (1815. t.5)" 
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CITY OFPORTLAND 

'BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 
389Congress St., Room 315 

Portland, Maine 04101 

ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE 

:Designer: /l?1J~K V. ,e1l~NeS - ,Pod,eSlpe IfIl.C'!11R1J;ac 

AddressofProject:,elveIl.S/~G1:I ~a~t: Me 

Nature of Project: ~AIr£I2Ie:tZ ;.2:I!NOVA.11OAJS", n:> 
T~7S1'7Nd:jmp. SV/l;;()fIUC,·-$ElI-. 

/?{!VISe 6IIn"ILy" gl17'N~()()II?~/ 

rtN7JH~S,~ 
£t.JI2~rl2ltJA(" ";::tt,,,IJ?Q//l/(1 

, 

The 
, 

technical 'submissions covering the proposed construction 
' 

work as described above 
have been designed in compliance with, applicable referenced standards found In the 
Maine HUman Rights Law and Federal Americans withDisability Act. 

Signature: c;- . .~Vb 
Title: ~1<.£StI - AI'l~/rl!,Cr ' 

'Fipn; fOt2£S/~ I1l2eNi?t:cis/lie 
, " Address: .(/S ~()(/,.£ ~~/-- ~<I,~e3 

; . 
rll't/J1I)VT!it, h1~ ()~/()~ 

Phone: ();f/l7)· 78/- 3"!J44 

·NOT,E': If this project is anew Multi FaIitiIy Structure of '4 units or 
more, this pro] ect must also be designed in compliance with the Federal' 

, Fair 'Housing Act. On a separate submission, please explain in narrative 
form the method of compliance, 



PORTLAND FIRE DEPARTMENT
 

BUILDING PERMIT CHECKLIST
 

The following information shall be provided to the Portland Fire 
Department for plan review. 

1. Name, address, and telephone number of applicant 

2. Name, address, and telephone number of architect 

3. Proposed use of structure [NFPA and IBC classification] 
• • • •• .•• - - •• 0.	 •• .--• •--.- . - - - - - . • • • • • --••• - - ••• _ •••­

4. Square footage of proposed structure [Total and per story] 

5. Existing and proposed fire protection of structure 

6. Separate plans shall be submitted for 

a. Suppression system 

b. Detection system [A separate permit is required] 

7. A separate Life Safety Plan shall be submitted to include the 

following. 

a. Fire resistance ratings of all means of egress 

b. Travel distance from most remote point to exit discharge 

c. Location of any required fire extinguishers 

d. Location of emergency lighting 

e. Location of exit signs 

f. NFPA	 101 code summary 

Contact:	 Capt. Greg Cass 

Fire Prevention Officer 1-207-874-8405 

O:\INSP\OfficeAssistant\Building permit fire checklist.doc 6/5/2006 

http:�--.-.-----.�


APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FRQM SITE PLAN REVIEW 

'; , . t, (::. ~ , . ; .'._ ~ ; 

Applicant 
' .' •• •. • -. 

-L
', ., - " 

Application Date' 

Applicant's Mailing Address 
.. ' " , ,\ ;' " , - ,. " J , • j ,,' " . '. 

Project Name/Description 

.' :.: ' . . ..'. " 

Consultant!Agent/Phone Number 
. ·, C (..; 

Address of Proposed Site 
, \ :~ ' - ' " . ,' ,. ' 

, .... .. 
, ' ... I 

[)
;. .J 

A 
..- i.,J·­-·· 

t 

Description of Proposed Development: 
CBL: --'------=----­

. : 'f : ! _. , ' . " . .( . 

Please Attach SketchIPlan of ProposallDevelopment 

Criteria for Exemptions:
 

See Section 14-523 (4) on back side of form
 

a) Within Existing Structures; No New Buildings, 

Demolitions or Additions 

b) Footprint Increase Less Than 500 Sq . Ft. 

c) No New Curb Cuts, Driveways, Parking Areas 

d) Curbs and Sidewalks in Sound Condition/Comply 

with ADA 

e) No Additional Parking! No Traffic Increase 

f) No Stormwater Problems 

g) Sufficient Property Screening 

h) Adequate Utilities 

, ' . ~ . 

i ' 

Planning OfficeApplicant's Assessment 
Use Only(Yes, No, N!A) 

j.,. .\ .i ~ 

-----IL;£-./-_ 

; .' - ~ 

/ 
f 

)v r 



UNUt.t<UKVUNlJ	 ~nt Of ruu"... nv'.,.---UGE ---	 No,*"ber 4, 1955, Orowing No. -481/11;

• ELEe. & TEL. 
[X) GATE VALVE Thence S 01·-49' E, by and olong Riverside Street. 0 distonc 

copped Iron rebor set at a point of corvoture where former,ye of 44.42 feet 
Ci·/ :L.. ~ unurv POlE	 , 0 monument st 

. 'I fg} CATCH BASIN	 Thence southe<lsterly and turning southwesterly along a curve . 
576.62 feet. 0 central angte of 26·-28'-41", by and olong R. to ~he right w.t@(TI:. MANHOLE 
266.47 feet to 0 5/8 inch copped iron reoor set at the nor~lverslde Street. d 

CHAIN LINK FENCE	 formenyowned by Mahaney Holdings by a deed recorded at th~asterty cor~er. 
Poge 230;	 ;old Req.stry In E 

Th~ N 69·-47'-47" W, by and along said land of Mahone~ Holdings, a dlst/ 
feet to a 5/8 inch copped iron rebar set at on angle point; 

Thence S 89·-56'-00" W, by and along said land of Mahone), Holdinqs, 0 disk 
feet to 0 5/8 in~ copped iron rebar set on the northeasterly ~deline of landl 
owned by J Properties by deeds recorded at said Registry in Book 6572, Page 
7619. Page 120; 

Thence N 54°-48'-44" W, by ond along sold lond of J Prope ti di t ..	 r res. ° IS once c 
rnore or Joss, to 0 5/8 Inch copped won rebar; 

r 20' UllL1TY EASEMENT 
SEE NOTE 60&61 

./ BASEO ON THE LOCATION 
or UNDERGROUND UTILITIES r·N/F	 / HOLDING 10 FEET rROM LINE 

R!\/t:RSPORTLAND T'ERMtNAL CO. i LOCATION WILL CAUSE EASEMENI 
/ TO ENCROACH BY 5'± ONTO t

925'22B/387 
/ ADJACENT LOT	 t l- O.~S[228/390	 - UNDERC;ROUND l ,:'#5 ~E~\:O

235/537 ,! TELEPHONE BOX ! ~}[S . o~ -N.. rAP 
I 

'\'

/i

C>
! rJI!

,-i.. 

! 01.3,LAt.J(IfRS 01 "1 0"""£ _.0 ']' 

....	 N89·S6'OO"E ~ -­ ,,'-' 
:;; 
..-i 
,.., : ~	 NORlH 

, ~. " 

',)PR! 

!:/ r! 
,.....•.. .: i ­'f··.~.·

'" , ..• i_ 
I ;
I .	 ,-".. j I'

L----.J I T! l..------ ­
. I. I ! 

. \ i )~ +.-4:;~L. 
.. I .	 i _~ I' 

l ;, i:.:~ '~'.-.- ­
~ "., . 
. ­ ~. 

I 

;-,---"-h I'! 
. s	 f·· <". . . I:-.~ I 

~ L, . ,d : 
l"-"-- ": L ... ------'-" ..-.·-~:==~T-TI\ 

i';!: I ; t' I 
I "~'le'1)I! I,ll . ~ 

UTIUTY	 : 
. 

~':'SEE NOT[ 6C 

__ ' __, _ 
i"I:' ll I Ji("" ,'j. l'	 . ". : I 

t II • I .1..<- . - - I: I.. I: ; 1,_ i..; '..I	 I 
"	 '-- --1.-....1" 1,­! I I II Ll -J . \i <'1.. ~_ -:__~ :--I.::.. 

LL~ - ---fr.1::'.. _---: __ .__ .. _~ __-;~.~~ 
- ".:	 - . SQUTHEI 

i 
i
-- ~'. - S8g.56'OO"W _ .. __ ~•' 1I ~ I 'A. _,_ 

--~939:5i""'C-OE-E-O-9-39-.91' 
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~ EASEhlEN"t 

f-a--.----...-, 
' 
• IQtLj I .] I , 

~ • 
, -----.--..-~-

. ' ...,,-. 

" .. 
~.... 

" 

TRA.NSF.. OR~R, -~~·-O~ 7?M~RS AJ. 
PAD .... I, -) ELECTRleAt, ~ ~ .r _'7 :i. METE;RS' 

~ V, / . -,. ,. , / / .. ,. ,. / .: / 

, / // /~tJi L;'~~~ 
BUfLDlNG AREA 

17.964 sq. ft. 

BUfLDING HEIGHT 
19.75' 

" \ 

J 

_



Bj"and 390 and Book 235: Po'ge537; 

WESTBROOK 

,
d of Portland Terminol Company, land now or ,- HL.. ~
 

!ed recorded in Book 9255. Page 231 and by I #5 REBAR W, eM;
 

939.51 feet to a 5/8 inch copped iron rebar set ! OES ~A,iJRTRS PIS ; :114 

PORTLAND 
9 0 curve to the left with a radius of 5.776.33 ~.': ~":.:~l.;gR;~J ~~ig~~)ng said land of H & B Reolt)', 0 distance of f! 

.~ -' /0.79"or parcel of land containing 5.09 ceres, more
 
::J on True North os determined by the Moine
 
iverside Street Relocation.
 DETAIL A 
md benefited by those easements, restrictions N.T.S. 

LOCATION MAP N.1 

HELD i : /2" IROhi PIFf .. GENERAL NOTESS.. !jt_LO~', L-.jt.:0 

f4 . F THE RECORD OWNER' OF LOT A IS BOUNTY REALTY BY DEED RECORDED AT THE CUMBERLAND 
Ii & 8 R[ l\i... ""r COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS !N BOOK 7056 PAGE 115. 

-; 36 1 ~1 .3SC ') THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED ON THE CITY OF PORTLAND'S TAX MAP 267 BEING SHOWN AS LOT 
A-5.L=27.38' ~ 

i .3. TOTAL AREA OF THE PARCEL IS 5.09 A.C.
1ISE=+t .1. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE B- 4 (COMMERCIAL BUSINESS) ZONEA. '. 

MINIMUM LOT SIZE .10,000 S.F. 
X MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 60 FEET--~~~/) ......_-_/ MINlMUM FRONT YARD 20 FEET 

C::'T" MINfMUM REARr'ARD 20 FEET.It: ._ 

• (LOTS GREATER THAN 5 ACRES. 90 FEET IN HEIGHT IS:·eu ~~:::; MINIMUM SIDE YARD 10 FEET PERMITTED IF SETBACKS ARE INCREASED B T' 1 FOOT IN 
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 65 FEET * DISTANCE FOR EACH rOOT or HEIGHT ABOVE 65 FEEl. 

5 PLAN REFERENCES' 

A) PLAN OF LAND T(TLED "BRIGHTON AVENUE INTERCHANGE, MAINE TURNPIKE AUTH0RlTY, MAIN 
- 20' FRONT TURNPIKE, SECTION 2 - PORTLAND TO AUGUSTA, PROPERTY PLAN DATED JULY 1954" 

SETBACK RECORDED AT SAID REGISTRY IN PLAN BOOk 41 PAGE 70. 

B) PLAN OF LAND TITLED "PROPIJSEO BUILDING COMPLEX RIVERSIDESIDE STREET, PORTLAND. M. 
; ~ - _. .. J I I DEVELOPED BY BOULOS CO.....PANY'· DATED THROUGH JANUARY 12. 1987 BY 5EBAGO TECHNI 

j 
i. . . INC. AND RECORDED IN PLAN BOOK 161 PAGE 45. 

I r --- C) LAND TITLE SURVEY FOR EXISTING BUILDING COMPLEX DEVELOPED 8Y BOULOS COMPANY DA 
I ; 
I ~_ .._ JUL" 5. 1988 BY SEBAGO TECHNICS, INC.11 I

I 
r····--- D) STANDARD BOUNDARY SURVEY ON RIVERSIDE STREETS IN PORTLAND MAINE FOR LEE HARVUI 
1 222 RIVERSIDE STREET. PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 DATED THROUGH NOVEMBER 25, 1996 BY 

DES LAURtERS & ASSOCIATES OF NEW ENGLAND, INC.Ir-·--· :--1 I 

;~ 6. SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND CONDITIONS REFERENCED IN A T 
.'.'--'" -__.J COMMITMENT ISSUED FOR COMMONWEAL TH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY BY MONUMENT T

~t" ( / COMMITMENT NO. 102699-011 FILE 99010258 DATED OCTOBER 25, 1999:! (!, ,·_····-h ~l~___I ti»:r· ""! -_._._ .. (Q <.0 Q:) A) TITLE COMMITMENT ITEM 4 - DRAINAGE EASEMENTS FOR IMPOUNDMENT OF WATER WITHIN ,. 

; 1/
.-~ 

._, 
1./ co, r-: C\J ('OMMON DETENTION BASIN WERE CONVEYED BY DEED OF BOUNTY REAL TY TO j. PROPERTIEf (\j 1.1)'
 

/I if <0
 C/O LC'CkE OFFICE PRGDUe TS. INC. DATED DECEMEER 11 • 1986 AND RECORDED IN BOOY-. 7 
PAGE 120. THE OETENTION BASIN IS LOI";A fEU WI fHIN t-·:ROPERT r '~)WNE[) BY .J. tJROPERTIE~ 

I, 
I' 7~J' TO BOUNTY REALTY BY DEED DATED JANUARY 30, 1987 AND RECORDED IN BOOr: 7619 PA 

" 116. ALSO GRANTED ARE RIGHTS TO DRAIN THROUGH UNDERGROUND DRAIN LINES AND 

. -- -_. ~ 

----. ­ ~! /: _... --..l'l-f 

R=5776.3.3 I 
0=0·16'18" 
(DEED ., ::;') 7 .30·~10' SIDE 

SETBACK 
,'DETAIL 

""'--d ~-\-- ­ -= :;;;ra~ o 

~.. . .. 

'1 ~---. 
:J i. 

~ ... 
i 

STRUCTURES WITHIN PROPERTY OF BOUNTY REAL T( TO RIVERSIDE STREET. 
""-'"",,, B) TITLE COMMITMENT ITEM 5 - fHE PORTLAND PIPELINE COMPANY WAS CONVEYED A "BLANKI 

. EASEMENT OVER PROPERTY FORMERLY OWNED BY DENNIS D. DECORMIER et 01. BY DEED OJ 
--;L-;-> I 

f 
OCTOBER 10. 1941 AND RECORDED IN BOOK 1646 PAGE 289 THIS EASEMENT WAS RELEA~

~\ 
i 

)
\ 

-)1' " / I WHERE IT WAS LOCATED W'TH'N THE PROPERTY BY THE FOLLOWING DEEDS: 1) TO J . ..--'" 
PROPERTIES BY DEED [h TED NOV~MBER 23. 1984 AND RECORDED IN BOOK 6636 PAGE .3,/-~ / EXCEPTING LAND EASTERLv OF .AND WITHIN 50 FEET FROM THE CENTER LINE OF A 12" PIP

( 
- ..... ! 2) TO BOUNTY REALTY B'r DEED DATED SEPTEMBER 8. 1988 AND RECORDED IN BOOK 846~ 

- -- . ~~ ,.-H,....... nT....lr I "'''Irl ~ ~,Tt="RI Y OF ANn WITHIN c)() ~FFT FRnM THF CFNTFRIINE or
 


